

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO.1935 OF 2018**

Smt.Shirin Kamruddin Lakhani & Ors. ....Appellants

V/s.

Shri.Radhakrishna Shipping Pvt. Ltd. & ....Respondents  
Ors.

----

Mr.Samyak N. Sadawarte h/f Mr.A.M. Gokhale, for the  
Appellants.

Mr.Rahul Mehta i/b KMC Legal Venture, for Respondent No.3.

----

**CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.**

**DATE : 21<sup>st</sup> DECEMBER 2023**

**P.C:-**

. Stand over to 30<sup>th</sup> January 2024.

**(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)**