

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 1935 OF 2018

Smt.shirin Kamaruddin Lakhani And Ors. ...Appellants

Versus

Radhakrishna Shipping Private Limited And Ors. ...Respondents

-----

Ms. Ketki Gokhale i/b A. M. Gokhale, Advocate for the Appellants.

Mr. Rahul Mehta i/b KMC Legal Venture, Advocate for Respondent  
No.3.

-----

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 11<sup>th</sup> JULY, 2025.

**P.C. :**

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 18<sup>th</sup> August,  
2025.

( SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)