
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1639 OF 2025

Smt. Shirin Kamaruddin
Lakhani and Ors.

...Appellants

Versus

Shri. Radhakrishna Shipping
Private Limited and Ors

...Respondents

Digitally
signed by
SHRADDHA
KAMLESH
TALEKAR
Date:
2026.01.31
13:40:34
+0530

Ms Ketaki Gokhale *i/b Avinash M. Gokhale, for Appellants.*
Mr. Nikhil Mehta *i/b KMC Legal Venture, for Respondent No. 3-*
ICICI Lombard General Insurance Co. Ltd.

CORAM : R.M. JOSHI, J.

Date : January 29, 2026

PC :

1. Counsel for the Appellants undertakes to file the compilation of documents/evidence on or before the next date of hearing.
2. By consent of both sides, to be ***heard finally*** on ***17th February, 2026.***

[R.M. JOSHI, J.]