

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1639 OF 2025**

Smt. Shirin Kamaruddin
Lakhani And Ors. ...Appellants
Versus
Radhakrishna Shipping
Private Limited and Ors. ...Respondents

—————
Adv. Shoeb A. i/by Avinash Gokhale for Appellants.
None for the Respondents.
—————

MANISH
SURESHRAO
THATTE

**CORAM : AARTI SATHE, J.
(HEAD OF THE PANEL)**

Digitally signed by
MANISH
SURESHRAO
THATTE

Date: 2026.05.18
11:10:23 +0530

**G.P.DESHMUKH
(OSD AT CPC)**

**G.G.BHALCHANDRA
(OSD, e-HCR/BDLR)**

DATE : 9th May 2026

P.C.

1. Adv. Shoeb A. appears for the Appellants. None present for the Respondents.
2. Learned counsel for the Appellants has submitted that, as no settlement or compromise could be reached between the parties, the matter be placed before the Regular Court for hearing.
3. Stand over to 1st July 2026.

**(G.G.BHALCHANDRA) (G.P.DESHMUKH) (AARTI SATHE, J.)
(OSD, e-HCR/BDLR) (OSD AT CPC) (HEAD OF THE PANEL)**